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Calendar for 196 Day Personnel School Year 2013 - 2014
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Codes Used on Calendar
Begin 196 Day Personnel 

 Last Day 196 Day Personnel 
Day Off
Paid Holiday
Teacher Planning
Early Release
FTE Week (October 14-18, 2013 is also an FCAT retake window)
FCAT Testing Dates

Hurricane Make-Up Days:  10/24/13, 02/06/14, 3/20/14, 6/05/14 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

This calendar is established for personnel who are paid for 196 days which includes six (6) paid holidays.  The employees earn ten (10) 
days of sick leave based on Florida State Statute 1012.61 of one (1) day per month of their calendar. 

82 Day (47/35) Semester / 98 Day (52/46) Semester School Year Configuration
July, 2013 August, 2013 September, 2013

October, 2013 November, 2013 December, 2013

January, 2014 February, 2014 March, 2014

April, 2014 May, 2014 June, 2014

School Winter Break - December 23, 2013 through January 3, 2014.  Students return Jan. 6, 2014
School Spring Break - March 24 through March 28, 2014.  Students return March 31, 2014

FTE Survey 2 – October 14-18, 2013; Survey 3 –  February 10-14, 2014
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First Quarter

Monday, August 12, 2013 Employee Planning - 1
Tuesday, August 13, 2013 Employee Planning - 2

Wednesday, August 14, 2013 Employee Planning - 3
Thursday, August 15, 2013 Employee Planning - 4

Friday, August 16, 2013 Employee Planning - 5
Monday, August 19, 2013 Start 1st Quarter - (47 Days)

Monday, September 02, 2013 Holiday - 1
Thursday, September 05, 2013 Day Off

Friday, September 20, 2013 Interim Reports Issued
Thursday, September 26, 2013 Early Release - 1

Thursday, October 24, 2013 Early Release - 2
Thursday, October 24, 2013 End 1st 9 Weeks

Friday, October 25, 2013 Employee Planning - 6

Second Quarter

Monday, October 28, 2013 Start 2nd Quarter (35 Days)
Monday, November 11, 2013 Holiday - 2

Wednesday, November 13, 2013 Report Cards Issued for First Quarter
Thursday, November 21, 2013 Interim Reports Issued

Wednesday, November 27, 2013 Day Off
Thursday, November 28, 2013 Holiday - 3

Friday, November 29, 2013 Day Off
Thursday, December 19, 2013 Early Release - 3
Thursday, December 19, 2013 End 2nd 9 Weeks

Friday, December 20, 2013 Employee Planning - 7
Monday, December 23, 2013 Day Off
Tuesday, December 24, 2013 Day Off

Wednesday, December 25, 2013 Day Off
Thursday, December 26, 2013 Day Off

Friday, December 27, 2013 Day Off
Monday, December 30, 2013 Day Off
Tuesday, December 31, 2013 Day Off

Wednesday, January 01, 2014 Holiday - 4
Thursday, January 02, 2014 Day Off

Friday, January 03, 2014 Day Off

Third Quarter

Monday, January 06, 2014 Start 3rd Quarter (52 Days)
Monday, January 20, 2014 Day Off

Wednesday, January 22, 2014 Report Cards Issued for Second Quarter
Thursday, February 06, 2014 Early Release - 4
Tuesday, February 11, 2014 Interim Reports Issued
Monday, February 17, 2014 Holiday - 5
Thursday, March 20, 2014 Early Release - 5
Thursday, March 20, 2014 End 3rd 9 Weeks

Friday, March 21, 2014 Employee Planning - 8
Monday, March 24, 2014 Day Off
Tuesday, March 25, 2014 Day Off

Wednesday, March 26, 2014 Day Off
Thursday, March 27, 2014 Day Off

Friday, March 28, 2014 Day Off

Fourth Quarter

Monday, March 31, 2014 Start 4th Quarter (46 Days)
Tuesday, April 15, 2014 Report Cards Issued for Third Quarter

Friday, April 18, 2014 Day Off
Thursday, May 1, 2014 Interim Reports Issued

Friday, May 23, 2014 Employee Planning - 9
Monday, May 26, 2014 Holiday - 6

Thursday, June 05, 2014 Early Release - 6
Thursday, June 05, 2014 Last Day of School

Friday, June 06, 2014 Employee Planning - 10
Wednesday, June 25, 2014 Report Cards Issued for Fourth Quarter

2013-2014 School Calendar - SYNOPSIS
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
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2013-2014 SCHOOL CALENDAR-BROWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS*

Hurricane make-up days in order of preference: 10/24/13, 2/06/14, 3/20/14, 6/05/14   *Year-Round Schools Follow Different Calendars
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We're proud to support Broward County Public Schools!

The Best Free Checking with e-Statements (truly FREE!) featuring Thousands
of Totally FEE FREE ATMs, low rate auto loans, credit cards and more.

Visit to join and for other financial resources.

Federally insured
by the NCUA

The Best Free Checking with e-Statements
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